

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 484 OF 2009

SHWETA @ POONAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR PATHAK

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 14/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rashmi Singh,Adv.
 Ms. Savitri Pandey,Adv.
 Ms. Deepti Tandon,Adv.
 Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice. In the meantime, there will stay of further
proceedings in HMA Case No.104/09 titled Raj Kumar Pathak Vs.
Shweta @ Poonam pending in the Court of District Judge,
Karkardooma Court, Delhi.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master